## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23906/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2013 in WP No.735/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

SALITHO ORES PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE CAPTAIN OF PORTS & ORS.

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH

SLP(C)No.24486 of 2013

Date: 31/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv.

for M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 24486/13 Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On mentioning SLP(C)No.24486 of 2013, is taken on Board.

Let these matters be listed as 'fresh matters' on 12th August, 2013.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall continue to pay the royalty, as per the orders of the High Court, impugned in these petitions.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)

|AR-cum-PS

| |Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com