SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24486/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2013 in WPC No.854/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

M/S LITHOFERRO & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Dhruv I
Mr. Saket S
Ms. Ekta S:

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

The interim order granted by the High Court shall continue.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master