## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23906/2013

SALITHO ORES PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CAPTAIN OF PORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29500 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv. M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv. Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv. M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.23906/2013

Respondent No.1 be served through standing counsel being State Authority. Dasti allowed.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Item No.47

Respondent No.4 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that there is a change of the learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner and, therefore, database be updated accordingly and correct the name of the learned Advocate, who has filed vakalatnama.

SLP(C) No.29500/2013

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Respondent No.4 be served through standing counsel being State Authority. Dasti allowed.

List again on 9.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR