SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23906/2013

SALITHO ORES PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CAPTAIN OF PORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29500/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 11/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.J.Amith, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr Sudeep Dey, Adv. Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Niharika, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.23906/2013

Proof of service of notice on respondent No.1 has been filed.

The ld. counsel to file their vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.1 also within four weeks, as they are already counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Item No.62

SLP(C) No 29500/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to submit proof of service of pleadings and furnish affidavit of dasti within one week. Last opportunity is granted for the said purpose.

List again on 20.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar